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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 23

 29,583 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 44 FEDERAL

 405 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,951 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,951 

 12,680 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,593 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 1,563 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALISSA WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLROY DOULS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE LOZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MONTAPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERNEL SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,867 

Unrecorded  1,084 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 24

 12,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 850 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 179 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,563 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,563 

 8,633 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,899 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 309 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARUA KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPHAEL BERENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMBIR CHOWDHUNY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,859 

Unrecorded  704 

Assembly District 25

 38 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41 

 24 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 15 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 0 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  39 

Unrecorded  2 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 27

 139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  150 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  150 

 102 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 39 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 6 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  147 

Unrecorded  3 

Assembly District 28

 4,709 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 543 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 77 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,369 

 3,370 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,627 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 158 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYOSTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,166 

Unrecorded  203 

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 29

 24,637 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,626 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 313 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,615 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,615 

 23,519 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,028 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 232 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DUZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LOZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHIANNA PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA UCHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE TUCKER POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,810 

Unrecorded  805 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 31

 17,341 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,033 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 242 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,643 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,643 

 15,118 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,511 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 249 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE BERTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER AKHLAGHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROKSHANA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,906 

Unrecorded  737 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 32

 20,866 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,333 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 315 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,526 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,526 

 19,642 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,749 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 201 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER D. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN COOK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,622 

Unrecorded  904 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 33

 19,490 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,258 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 193 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,955 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,955 

 18,753 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,381 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 161 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAUMONT BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FRONCORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBULON ALEXAVER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,323 

Unrecorded  632 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Assembly District 38

 4,233 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 206 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,502 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,502 

 2,554 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,563 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 123 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AMIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND HASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARC J. ABBADESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,247 

Unrecorded  255 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 133,533 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,775 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 224 FEDERAL

 1,779 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  144,315 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  144,315 

 104,395 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 31,405 PAUL KING (REPUBLICAN)

 3,002 PAUL KING (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ABDUR ARAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMINDER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA GIBBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA L. CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHANTE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAUMONT BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DABOLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY LAUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 D'ANGELO FRANCIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLROY DOULS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DUZANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FRONCORS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LOZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKIE LOZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AD SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GOTSULIAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENFORD MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PASCAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPNEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CORLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SUTHERLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LECZYOSTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN T. WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH MONTAPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE HONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHIANNA PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY C. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FORDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA UCHIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE BERTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARUA KERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BENN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADER AKHLAGHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE TUCKER POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER D. WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHANK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  2:05:56PM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 RAYMOND HASLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REPHAEL BERENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARC J. ABBADESSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTUBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROKSHANA ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN STRONGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHANIYAT CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMBIR CHOWDHUNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER LAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 52 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERNEL SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEBULON ALEXAVER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  138,986 

Unrecorded  5,329 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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